ASSASSINATION RECORDS REVIEW BOARD

AGENCY: Assassination Records Review Board

ACTION: Notice of Formal Determinations

SUMMARY: The Assassination Records Review Board (Review Board) met in a closed meeting on August 2 and August 3, 1995, and made formal determinations on the release of records under the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992 (JFK Act.) By issuing this notice, the Review Board complies with the section of the JFK Act that requires the Review Board to publish the results of its decisions on a document-by-document basis in the Federal Register within 14 days of the date of the decision.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: T. Jeremy Gunn, Acting General Counsel and Associate Director for Research and Analysis, Assassination Records Review Board, Second Floor, 600 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20530, (202) 724-0088, fax (202) 724-0457.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: This notice complies with the requirements of the <u>President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992</u>, 44 U.S.C. § 2107.9(c)(3) (1992). On August 2 and August 3, 1995, the Review Board made formal determinations on records it reviewed under the JFK Act. These determinations are listed below. The assassination records are identified by the record identification number assigned in the President John F.

Kennedy Assassination Records Collection database maintained by the National Archives. For each document, the number of releases of previously redacted information is noted as well as the number of sustained postponements.

Review Board Determinations:

CIA Documents

Record Number 104-10004-10195		ustained ostponements 3	Status of Document Postponed in Part	Next Review Date 12/95
104-10004-10199	16	6	Postponed in Part	12/95
104-10015-10013	25	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10014	18	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10015	8	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10019	4	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10027	10	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10047	4	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10048	16	1	Postponed in Part	12/95
104-10015-10061	20	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10070	6	2	Postponed in Part	08/2005
104-10015-10074	1	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10080	1	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10091	8	3	Postponed in Part	12/95
104-10015-10092	0	1	Postponed in Part	12/95
104-10015-10114	4	1	Postponed in Part	12/95

104-10015-10118	4	2	Postponed in Part 12/95
104-10015-10157	2	2	Postponed in Part 12/95
104-10015-10173	16	4	Postponed in Part 08/2005
104-10015-10176	3	1	Postponed in Part 12/95
104-10015-10177	16	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10188	13	7	Postponed in Part 08/2005
104-10015-10212	1	1	Postponed in Part 08/2005
104-10015-10304	6	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10359	8	0	Open in Full 07/21/2015 10:51:19 AM
104-10018-10040	8	3	Postponed in Part 2017
104-10018-10064	4	3	Postponed in Part 12/95
104-10018-10103	6	1	Open in Full n/a
104-10052-10056	60	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10062-10001	19	19	Open in Full n/a
104-10086-10002	8	1	Postponed in Part 08/2005
104-10086-10003	6	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10086-10005	5	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10095-10001	29	19	Postponed in Part 12/95
104-10096-10001	31	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10125-10001	1	2	Postponed in Part 12/95
104-10125-10002	- 5	1	Postponed in Part 12/95
,			

Dated: August 15, 1995

David G. Marwell

Executive Director